## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hubert Koster	09/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	caprotec bioanalytics GmbH
Street Address:	Volmerstr. 5
City:	Berlin
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	12489

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10197954

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)626-7796

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-4721

 Email:
 kzf@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Seidman

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21121-004001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelly M. Smith

Total Attachments: 2 source=2305ass#page1.tif source=2305ass#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020230 FRAME: 0503

500417707

H \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

I, HUBERT KÖSTER, a citizen of Germany, residing at Leinpfad 98, D-22299

.Hamburg, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to CAPROTEC GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, with its principal place of business at Max-Dohrn-Str. 10, D-10589, Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 10/197,954 entitled:

# CAPTURE COMPOUNDS, COLLECTIONS THEREOF AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING THE PROTEOME AND COMPLEX COMPOSITIONS

which was filed on <u>July 16, 2002</u>, (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter application number after execution of this document) and in and to all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including the right to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said subject matter by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension, conversion to 35 USC 111(b) or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent.

STRADA CEUS, ACUTILLE ISECLA
STRADA CEUS, ACUTILLE ISECLA
LETTERIALI

CALLACE STRADA COTE

CA

caprotec

bioanalytics GmbH

-1 of 2-

Volrnerstr. 5 · 12489 Berlin Fori + 49 30 34506997-0 Fax-9

> PATENT REEL: 020230 FRAME: 0504

I agree to do all acts and sign all documents necessary to secure, defend and maintain all said Letters Patent and rights, including any continuations, divisionals, reissues, renewals and extensions, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Date: 26 1 16 Nocke (Car)

WITNESSED:

DATE: 26 of superior love

(ite Mecks)
[SIGNATURE OF WITNESS]

UTE MERCKER

[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

DARSER STR. 10B
14167 BERLIN, GERMANY

WITNESSED:

**RECORDED: 12/11/2007** 

DATE: 26 of Comment 2007

SIGNATURE OF WITNESSI

MARKUS LEHMANN
[PRINTED NAME OF WITNESS]

BORNSTR. 15

12163 BERLIN GERMANY

-2 of 2-